Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future value cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market prices. Market risk comprises three types of risk: interest rate risk, currency risk and other price risk,
such as equity price risk and commodity risk. Financial instruments affected by market risk include loans and
borrowings, deposits, debts and equity investments and derivative financial instruments.

The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at 31 December in 2021 and 2020.

No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes for managing capital during the years ended 31
December 2021 and 2020.

The Group is exposed to market risk, credit risk and liquidity risk. The Group's Board of Directors oversees the
management of these risks. The group's risk management provides assurance to the Group's Board of Directors that the
Group's financial risk activities are governed by appropriate policies and procedures and the financial risks are
identified, measured and managed in accordance with the Group's policies and risk objectives.

39

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES continued

Foreign currency sensitivity continued

The following significant exchange rates were applied during the period.

2021 2020
AUD   0.6439 0.6342

 Change in AUD
rate

 Effect on profit
before tax
 $

2021  + 10% (34,726)
 - 10%   34,726

2020  + 10% (47,211)
 - 10% 47,211

Equity price risk

Credit risk

Trade receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s established policy, procedures and control
relating to customer credit risk management. Credit quality of a customer is assessed based on days past due and
individual credit limits are defined in accordance with this assessment. Outstanding customer receivables and are
regularly monitored.

KINETIC GROWTH FUND LIMITED and its subsidiary
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS continued

An impairment analysis is performed at each reporting date using a provision matrix to measure expected credit losses.